To: thu@tslabtest.comtw
Cc: Lyn Yang | TS/ EMC- TPE
Subj ect: FCC I D: L7APTA9012

Dear Peopl e:

My review of the application for FCC ID. L7APTT8012 indicates that there
is important information mssing, which nust be supplied before the device can
be certified. The FCCis presently auditing 20% of all TCB certifications, and
it is setting aside those which are not correct. W want to avoid such a set
asi de, which would delay the client's marketing of his product. The foll ow ng
itens need to be addressed:

1) The operational description supplied is really an installation instruction. It
does not describe how the circuit operates, or how the signals are nodul ated or
produced. Pl ease provide a sinple technical document which relates to the block
diagram It should also describe the antenna, which does not appear in the
product external photos.

The instruction manual describes an RF transmitter and a separate receiver
for relaying PC screen inages to a renote TV set. However, the setup photos -
especially RE-2 - appear to show the transmitter directly connected to both the
PC and the TV. How is that possible?

2) The test report does not describe any of the EUT settings or input signals
during testing. Wiat signals were used during testing? Did the | aptop conputer
have "scrolling H s" on the screen? Please provide this information in the test
report or an addendum

3) The external photo Qutl ook2 does not show a permanently attached antenna on
the antenna port. According to 15.203, a permanently attached antenna nust be
provi ded, unless it has a "unique" connector or the device is professionally
installed. Please provide a new photo showi ng the permanently attached antenna.
If the antenna uses a "uni que" connector, nore information about the connector
i s needed.

4) The FCC I D | abel draw ng | abel.pdf does not show the required | abel wording
under 15.19(a)(3). It only shows the FCC ID. Pl ease provide a new |l abel draw ng
with all of the required wording.

As soon as this information is supplied, the product can be certified.

Regar ds,
Rol and

----- Original Message-----

From Tulip [mailto:thu@tslabtest.comtw

Sent: Thursday, March 01, 2001 3: 04 AM

To: Rol and Gubi sch | TS/ ES- Box

Subj ect: FW Applying FCC ID for Further-docunents

Dear Rol and,

Pl ease see the following mail fromny assistant. Kindly confirmit for ne.
Thanks.

Best Regards
Tulip

————— Original Message-----

From Lyn Yang [nailto:|yang@tsl abtest-twn. com
Sent: Thursday, March 01, 2001 12:35 PM

To: Tulip Hu I TS/ EMC- TPE

Subj ect: FW Applying FCC ID for Further-docunments

Dear Rol and:



About our client apply for the FCC certificate, according to your previous
mai |,

it will be certificated on March 2. Is this project approved already?

And when will the Certificate be received? Pls kindly informus.

Best Regards

Lyn Yang

ETL Senko TWN EMC Lab

Tel +886-3-519-1411 Ext 305
Fax +886-3-519-1410

E-mail: Iyang@tslabtest.comtw

————— Original Message-----

From rwg@tsqgs.com[mailto:rwg@tsqgs. com

Sent: Thursday, February 15, 2001 10:53 PM

To: thu@tslabtest.comtw

Cc: JTChen@t sl abtest-twn. com KAl berts@tsqgs. com
Af an@t sl abt est-twn. com

Subj ect: RE: Applying FCC ID for Further-docunents

Dear Tuli p:

Thank you for this application. Please note that the foll ow ng
files, appearing in the "list.pdf" document, were not included in the
February 8, 2001 enmil to us:

Exhi bit type Fi | ename
Test setup photo CE. pdf
Test setup photo RE-i nt enti onal . pdf
Test setup photo RE1- uni nt enti onal . pdf
Test setup photo RE2- uni nt enti onal . pd
Ext ernal photo out | ook1. pdf
Ext ernal photo out | ook2. pdf
Al so please note that the Bandwidth plot, |isted as an Externa

Phot o exhibit type (should be Test report exhibit type), is nissing.

| would like to promse certification by the end of February, but
the soonest realistic date is March 2, 2001 if we receive all of the nmissing
files. | hope that is acceptable.

Regar ds,
Rol and

----- Origi nal Message-----

From Tulip [mailto:thu@tslabtest.comtw]

Sent: Wednesday, February 14, 2001 8:25 PM

To: Rol and Gubi sch | TS/ ES- Box

Cc: Kathy Al berts ITS/ ES-FES; J.T.Chen (E-mail)
Subj ect: FW Applying FCC ID for Further-docunents

Dear Rol and,

Pl ease kindly informus whether the application with FCC I D No. L7A PTA-8012
be approved end of Feb. Thank you.

Best Regards
Tulip

----- Original Message-----

From Tulip [mailto:thu@tslabtest.comtw]
Sent: Friday, February 09, 2001 9:31 AM

To: "KAl berts@tsqgs. coni



Cc: J. T. Chen; Anya
Subj ect : RE: Applying FCC ID for Further-docunents

Dear Kat hy,

This is Tulip Hu in ETL Senko Tai wan EMC Lab. Thanks for your kind help.
Since this application is a urgent case. W'd like to knowif it's possible
to get the ID approved end of this nonth. Please kindly check it for us.
Thank you.

Best Regards

Tulip Hu

ETL Senmko TWN EMC Lab

Tel +886-3-519-1411 Ext 302
Fax +886-3-519-1410

E-mail: thu@tslabtest.comtw

----- Original Message-----

From Anya

Sent: Friday, February 09, 2001 9:13 AM

To: Tulip

Cc: J. T. Chen

Subj ect : AaxH : Applying FCC ID for Further-docunents
------ i © 9l ¥6-----

J_rH¥c’>a‘I,: KAl berts@tsqgs. com [ SMIP: KAl berts@t sgs. com
1C° e®EY; : 2001} ~20é8oé PM 09: 57

-¥62] : afan@t sl abtest.comtw

¥Di® RE: Applying FCC ID for Further-docunents

Greeti ngs,
My nane is Kathy Al berts, and | work in the Cortland office. | am
responding to the TCB correspondence while Roland is away this week. |If he

is able, due to his travels, he shall be checking his nessages very soon. |
shal | nake sure he is aware of this message upon his return.

Best Regards,
Kathy Al berts

----- Original Message-----

From Anya [nmilto:afan@tsl abtest.comtw
Sent: Thursday, February 08, 2001 2:11 AM

To: 'TCB_Adm n@t sgs. com

Subj ect: Applying FCC ID for Further-docunents

Dear Rol and,

Attached the electronic file for applying FCC I D for Further Tech for your
approval .

Pl ease check the description of exhibit named j8list.pdfj” to get each pdf
file attached.

Best Regards

JT Chen

ETL Senko TWN EMC Lab

Tel +886-3-519-1411 Ext 301

Fax +886-3-519-1410

E-mail: jtchen@tsl abtest.comtw



